rubber trees and tapping latex from the rubber trees in the garden. 

The  terms  and  conditions  delineated  in  the  agreement  are 

extracted hereunder:

“(I) Slaughter tapping has to be done in a  

phased  manner  within  3  years  and  the 

defendant has to pay Rs.38,00,000/- (Thirty  

eight lakhs) to the plaintiff. Although it was 

written  in  the  agreement  that  the  1st 

installment of Rs.15 lakhs was paid on the 

date  of  agreement  but  the  same  was  not 

paid on the date of agreement but the same 

was paid on 2 subsequent  dates,  namely,  

an amount of       Rs.5,00,000/- was paid on 

16.08.2014 and    Rs.10 lakhs was paid on 

31.08.2014.  The  2nd installment  of  Rs.

13,00,000/- (Rupees thirteen lakhs) was to 

be  paid  on  13.08.2015  and  the  3rd 

installment  of  Rs.10,00,000/-  (Rupees  ten 

lakhs) was to be paid on 13.08.2016. The 

defendant has no more right except tapping 

latex and slaughtering the rubber trees. The 

defendant has no right to enter the property